

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

A meeting of **M/s. Interdisciplinary Knowledge Initiatives** duly convened and held on 21-03-2022 at the Registered office of the Partnership Firm at Office Address-House-B4/604 Shainepukur Apartment, Zoo Road, Mirpur-1, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh at 10.00 Shahaduzzaman, R.G.M Hasan, AKM Enamul Haque & Papreen Nahar Partners of the Firm were present in the meeting. According to the decision of Board of partners, the transfer of 30% & 25% share capital (of the Partnership Firm) owned by R.G.M Hasan to Shahaduzzaman (20% shares), R.G.M Hasan to Papreen Nahar (10% shares), and AKM Enamul Haque to Papreen Nahar (25% shares), have been approved. A reconstitution of the Partnership agreement has been approved for execution. The firm M/s. Interdisciplinary Knowledge Initiatives which is registered with Registered of Joint Stock Companies and Firms, Dhaka (RJSC) bearing Reg. No. P-45426 Date: 28-07-2020 has been reconstituted on 21-03-2022. Now 50% and 50% share capital (of the Partnership firm) are being held by Shahaduzzaman & Papreen Nahar respectively.

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the Managing Partner in respect of any affairs of the Firm.

SHAHADUZZAMAN

Managing Partner.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd (8089) ম্যূল্য: টাকা 8.00